TOWN OF BROOKLYN
PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, July 20, 2021, at
6:30 p.m. via Webex and in-person (masks required) at the Clifford B. Green Memorial Center
69 South Main Street Brooklyn, CT on the following:

SD 21-004: Resubdivision Application to create two building lots at Almada Drive and Paradise
Drive (Assessor’s Map 21, Lot 6), 104 acres, RA Zone, Applicant: Paul Lehto.

Copies of applications are available for review on the Town of Brooklyn website.
All interested parties may attend the meeting, be heard and written correspondence received.
Dated this 8th day of July 2021.

Michelle Sigfridson
Chairman



PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
Y 25 2001 TOWN OF BROOKLYN
) &0 CONNECTICUT
Received Date Application# sb _Q | ~co 4
Check # ol \ [N
APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISON/RESUBDIVISION

Name of Applicant tho \ lehto Phone 860 20,3 7 9?
Mailing Address___ 4y Atwrade. Dowve \ Breooklysn , ¢T
Applicants Interest in ‘the Property_ CwnN&Wn—

Pr‘oper"fy Owner ?ﬁ\’l Leb‘ J(_U Phone &C,O"Zog '—ﬂ 7%
Mailing Address__4-t rno Ao Orive. & roole Lx A LT

Name of Engineer/Surveyor Ol p EN A(NETrS , tNCG-
Address__ 217 Maw STreztt , fogwict , e T B3¢0
Contact Person_ ooz T De Luece. PE— Phone 86O - 334  Fax s

Jzo7

Name of Attorney N A

Address

Phone, Fax

Subdivision____  Re subdivision

Property location ‘er Amode  Drive

Map #__ <\ 2\ lot# o Zone_[RA  Total Acres 10% = Acres o be Divided B T
Number of Proposed Lots ___ < — Length of New Road Proposed____ D

Sewage Disposal:  Private__ Public

Note: Hydrological report required by Section 11.6.2
Length of new Sewer proposed: Sanitary. o, Storm (&)
Water: Private ¥ Public

Is parcel located within 500 feet of an adjoining Town? RO

The following shall ﬂccompany the application when required:

422Fee $ \\1© 7 state ($60.00)_1NChuDed4 2.3 Sanitary Report__X_ 4.2.5, 3 copies of
plans X

4.2.4 Application/ Report of Decision from the Inland Wetlands Com. & the Conservation Com.
4.2.6 Erosion & Sediment Control Plans

4.2.7 Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

4.2.8 Applications filed with other Agencies

The owner and applicant hereby grant the Brooklyn Planning and Zoning Commission, the Board of Selectman,
Authorized Agents of the Planning and Zoning Commission or Board of Selectman, permission to enter the
property to which the application is requested for the purpose of inspection and enforcement of the Zoning

regulations dkd T?ﬁmao r-eguluh ns of the Town of Brooklyn

Applicant: A \ Date S 24 -2)

Owner: - An . WA Date ® - Ef g
U NI/ \{ (/ L

[
*Note: All consulting fees shall be paid by the applicant



H NORTHEAST DISTRICT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
69 SoutH MaIn STreet, UniT 4, Brookiyn, CT 06234
860-774-7350/Fax 860-774-1308 wWwWW.NDDH.ORG

ESTABLISHED 1973

April 23, 2021

Paul Lehto
40 Almada Drive
Brooklyn, CT 06234

SUBJECT:FILE #12000186 — ALMADA DRIVE, #40 MAP #21 LOT #6 DL#1&2, BROOKLYN, CT

Dear Paul Lehto:

Upon review of the subdivision plan CLA ENGINEERS, TWO LOT RE-SUBDIVISION 40 ALMADA DR.,
PROJ#CLA-6383, DRAWN 03/31/2021 submitted to this office on 04/05/2021 for the above referenced
re-subdivision, The Northeast District Department of Health concurs with the feasibility of this parcel of land

for future development. Additionally, approval to construct individual subsurface sewage disposal systems may be
granted based on compliance with appropriate regulations and the Technical Standards as they apply to individual
building lots with the following notations:

I. Proposed Lots #:1 & 2 require that a Professional Engineer design and submit individual plot
plan(s) for review and approval prior to construction.

Be advised you must receive approval from the appropriate commissions in the Town of Brooklyn prior to
construction of these lots.

This letter is NOT to be construed as an APPROVAL TO CONSTRUCT the septic system and DOES NOT
indicate that the Northeast District Department of Health endorses approval for issuance of any building permit.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the sanitarian that reviewed your plan.

Sincerely,
Hmw_.uﬁmaw €8

Maureen Marcoux, RS
Senior Sanitarian ~ NDDH

cc: Town of Brooklyn; CLA Engineers



TOWN OF BROOKLYN
PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE

To: Property Owner

RE: SD 21-004: Resubdivision Application to create two building lots at Almada Drive and
Paradise Drive (Assessor’s Map 21, Lot 6), 104 acres, RA Zone, Applicant: Paul Lehto.

The Planning and Zoning Commission public hearing for the above referenced application
scheduled for Wednesday, July 7, 2021, will be postponed due to the recent delay in receiving
approval from the Town Inland Wetland Commission. The public hearing will likely be
rescheduled for July 20" at 6:30 p.m. via Webex and in-person (masks required) at the Clifford
B. Green Memorial Center 69 South Main Street Brooklyn, CT. Confirm date and time prior by
checking website.

Copies of applications are available for review on the Town of Brooklyn website.

All interested parties may attend the meeting, be heard and written correspondence received.
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NORTHEASTERN CONNECTICUT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW
PERTAINING TO A
2-LOT RESUBDIVISION
(Assessor's MAP 41, LoT 47)
40 ALMADA DRIVE

BROOKLYN, CT
(May 3, 2021)

The comments contained herein pertain to my review of plans for a proposed 2-lot residential resubdivision
located at 40 Almada Drive in Brooklyn, Connecticut, consisting of ten (10) sheets, prepared for Paul R. Lehto by
Archer Surveying, LLC and CLA Engineers, dated November 13, 2020 and March 31, 2021, respectively. Comments
pertain to both wetlands and planning and zoning regulations.

(Comments in black ink are the Regional Engineer’s May 7, 2021 review comments.)

(Comments in red ink are the Regional Engineer’s June 29, 2021 review comments
for revised plans with revision date of June 1, 2021.)

Sheet 2 of 10 — Existing Conditions Plan

1. A“north arrow” is missing in the Location Map.

Comment has been addressed.

2. Note No. 3 under “Notes” states that “topographic information was obtained by actual field
measurements, datum assumed.” The note needs to define the accuracy that the topographic
survey meets and who performed the survey.

Comment has not been addressed.

3. The wetlands delineations on the plan have been certified as being delineated by R.C. Russo with his
“signature” on the plan. When did Mr. Russo flag the wetlands as no flags were visible from
Paradise Drive for the 7-X line when a site visit was made on April 30, 2021?

Comment has not been addressed.

4. Since this plan was prepared November 13, 2021, has the abutter’s list been verified as being
accurate as of May 3, 2021? Why have abutters on the west side of Paradise Drive opposite the
land being resubdivided been omitted (see subparagraph 2.10 under Section 4.2 of the Brooklyn
Subdivision Regulations)?



Comment has been addressed.

Sheet 7 of 10 — Lot Development Plan Lot 1 & Lot 2

1. On April 30, 2021 the reviewer visited Paradise Drive where the driveway for Lot 2 will be located
and found the following conditions:

e A deep swale along the edge of Pardise Drive with running water, several inches deep, coming
from a southerly direction.

e Bare earth banks on the property side of the swale exhibiting active weeping of groundwater no
more than 24” below existing ground.

Considering these observed conditions, the proposed paved driveway needs careful consideration
with respect to the proposed cuts that remove more than 24” of existing soil to form new slopes.

Comment has been addressed.

2. There is no indication on the plan for the conveyance of water in the existing Paradise Drive swale to
pass under the apron of the proposed driveway. This needs to be evaluated with drainage
calculations submitted for review.

Comment has been addressed.

3. Due to the steepness of the Lot 2 driveway gradient and it also being paved, formal drainage swales

with velocity attenuators need to be located along both edges of the driveway from Elevation 242

down to Paradise Drive. This is to help guard against degradation of the existing drainage swale,
especially during heavy rainfall events. A construction detail is also required.

Comment has been addressed.

4. It is not apparent from looking at the plan how soil erosion and sediment transport from driveway
construction will minimize sediment transport to the Paradise Drive drainage swale and
underground drainage system. This needs an explanation.

Comment has been addressed.

5. The straw barrier shown along the edge of Paradise Drive where the driveway is located will not
protect the existing swale from accumulating sediment. It needs to be moved to the property side
of the swale. In fact, compost/silt socks would be a better choice for this application.

Comment has been addressed.

Sheet 8 of 10 — Stormwater Management Plan and Erosion & Sediment Control
Details



1.

By:

References to CT DOT Form 817 is to be changed to the current Form 818 designation.

Comment has been addressed.

Note 2 under “Post Construction” it is stated that the “Proposal is for the Town of Brooklyn to accept
Almada Drive Extension as a town road that will be incorporated into the town MS4 Operations and
Maintenance Program.” First of all, a designation of the Almada Drive Extension cannot be found on
any plan submitted for review. Secondly, has this statement been agreed to by town staff and will
the citizens of Brooklyn be the deciding body on whether or not this becomes a town road? If a
privately owned road, MS4 can still be observed by its responsible party(s). This note needs an
explanation as to why it appears here.

Post construction notes have been deleted from plan.

St Fulsy, T, PE

Syl Pauley, Jr., P.E., NECCOG Regional Engineer



To: Planning and Zoning Commission, Jana Roberson
From : Conservation Commission

Date: June 10,2021

The Conservation Commission met on June 9,2021 and has the following recommendations for the
subdivisions which were sent for our review.

Proulx Street #SD21-002 - The BCC recommends a fee in lieu of open space.

Day Street SD 21-003 The BCC recommends that P & Z requires and open space land dedication as a
private deed restriction. Further it recommends that this land be closer to the North-West property line,
due to the abundance of agricultural soils, wildlife corridors, and stone walls. In addition, we
recommend that there be no motorized vehicles, no gravel extraction and no clear cutting of trees to
help reduce erosion.

Almada Drive SD21-004 The BCC recommends that P&Z requires an open space dedication as a
conservation easement. The location of which would be off of Paradise Drive and between the proposed
parcels 1&2. The rational is that this could be a possible future public access if the town acquires any
adjacent land.

The BCC further recommends that the P&Z request an archeological review of the entire parcel by the
State Archeologist due to the fact that neighboring parcels have been found to have archeological
significance.
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1. Perimeter Survey Prepared for Pat & Al Massore, Almada
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Prepared by Archer Surveying LLC
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I"=50", Prepared by Archer Surveying LLC

4. Suvbdivision Map - Lot 6-189 Prepared for Paul Lehto,
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2005, Scaled: 1'=50", Prepared by Archer Surveying LLC
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n\Drawings\2 Lot Subdivisio

M:\6000\6300\6383 Paradise Dr. Subdivisio

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS A 2 LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION ALONG ALMADA DRIVE AND
PARADISE DRIVE IN BROOKLYN, CT. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AS PART
OF THE DEVELOPMENT. THE PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE HAVE BEEN SHOWN ON PLANS.
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL DISTURB APPROXIMATELY 2.7 ACRES.
1. THERE IS NO PROPOSED INLAND WETLAND DISTURBANCE.
2. THERE IS APPROXIMATELY 56,350 SF OF PROPOSED WORK WITHIN THE 125-FOOT INLAND
3 1VYI-I;:-I-IZ-II§AI-ENII?S L{IFEJL(SA\l\lIYDEARREVIE'E‘(/)VOSRIIE"A‘L:AIN LOCATED ON A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY, THERE IS
. NO PROPOSED WORK WITHIN THIS AREA. THE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE C’"AREAS OF
MINIMAL FLOODING”. (FIRM MAP #0901640008A, EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 3, 1985)
4. NO PORTION OF THE LOT LIES WITHIN A CT DEEP NATURAL DIVERSITY DATABASE AREA.
5.  NO PORTION OF THE LOT LIES WITHIN THE COASTAL MANAGEMENT AREA.
}Ml”‘“\\‘é\‘k SN GENERAL NOTES
N ) \\\}}m& \;”“\ G\\\\\\ NS 1. ggySTRégg)RR T%HAthLE CS%TRATCE ;Cééh8?55%$% h]rou DIG” AT 811 AT LEAST 2 FULL WORKING
ol K(W//{&K% i % wk\\\\k\i\\\\\“\\\w\\\\\\\\\mm 1 .
RN Q \\ \ w\\\\\:\\ \\ \\\ \\\\\ ﬂ\\\\\\\\\um)ﬂw it 2. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS RELATING TO MATERIALS, CONDITIONS, AND/OR
L )/ / {\\ 5 \ \\\xf\\ ) \\\\ \\\\ \\\\\\\\’ /J}I ( ( \\ 414 LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE
K VNSRS (AR A W e e LB ol S o, UM oD e 00
f Q\}/JQ/ / / \ 1:::“’“;,‘\ ) \ U{(///////// ////}////////}/////W/fm \ 74"'1"17!"- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TEST PITS AS NEEDED OR AS DIRECTED TO VERIFY
N S )) Wy SRR /,%///{6 \[ )M \\k _.ilj,'_ {1F, UTILITY INFORMATION.
¢ - \\K\\KKW%}/M \ ”l}\\ l\(\(%\\\\ \ h{"'".' i + MQ‘INTE-';II::A N&EN#QECT%%OTSESATLENBS FS(EE@[?%ESPONQBLE FOR ALL MAINTENANCE AND
WEORIERRRN )) };; M)’f}]) }WU)‘\\ M)\W/ Al [;.-,: "' " PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC, TRAFFIC CONTROL, TEMPORARY SIGNING OR BARRICADES AND
\ \\ \\ \ \ \ // ,y / I( )/mm\ /) f// // / / j/ , ,[1 | 4 TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES. CONTINUOUS ACCESS FOR BUSES AND EMERGENCY
_ \\\ %\\\\\ \\ \\\ ]1\ A N SR RY \\ AR il })Wlfﬂﬂu ) il L B. PASSAGE OF TRAFFIC ON ROADWAYS: A MINIMUM OF ONE LANE FOR TRAFFIC SHALL BE
\\\\\\\\\ \ A\ \ \ 8 N N - \\E \\\%\ ( ( WW'Q\\\\ W/////M{/('/ ( (\\ (&( -‘ e i s b MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS OPERATIONS TO
\ \ NG \\\ \\\\\\\\\ R \ SN \\ — 0 U \\\w \ Q(u}ﬂl\m\\” H \\\ SRR MINIMIZE DISRUPTIONS TO TRAFFIC WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE.
\\\\\\\\\\\ ENAIRY N N \ i /)J/[}{j H l\\\\ \\\\\\ H BN LOR B A C. RESIDENTS OR BUSINESSES WITH DRIVES AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
\ N\ \\\\ \ \) \\ \ \ A \ N \\ A N N ) / !}l)wmwu{ H [m\\\\\ \\\ Izl g5 & NOTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS
\\\\\\\\\\ \\ NRANSN \ A \ SR ] \ Il H \(\\[\[u&\k \\\\\ \\\ \\\\ H9B e AND SHALL BE ALLOWED CONTINUOUS ACCESS TO THEIR PROPERTY.
CARUII I AN Ly i [Pl NN RS oot G g PN AT Sk s e vt
I A A S A B AN . CONSTLCTON S WUsT CONTon 10 THE SN FEUSUETS ouTiheD
NI e 5 et S e
A 4 0 IS NN UL ™ oy 40 Amada orve RN L R comern s e s creens o icTines fon coysTcn
\ U\\\\\\\\ \ I\ / y RGN N \ M
BT R N A R A e e LA ke e R AR Sl L R MO L
AR R AR A AR NN R T SUCH DAAGE
AVRRLEAU AT | = \ SO 1 5 S T S I AERONRE (o8, T A S e
x < 5 \\ ' QJ/? / L? S i \ \\\\k\\\ &// (() /w \\\ ',:'.i," S?DU%II-IGII_II.:_SCgédngﬁT?EVéITgYAb_IL_IJ_Ir-IYE AI?GEE?\%FEESMENTS AND SPECIAL DETAILS FOR THE SUPPORT
\ s = (2 = ”‘W/ N s 1 . I SIOUELE 0 SHONG ATEA T CONPACIOR AL WO SIOaTLE
NN W7 ALY M TANE J//Zé/é/?’;@ R\ Ll i /r i SV g EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES AS REQUIRED. | ADJUSIVENTS TO THESE
\ IS LU TRRS — =l NN PN
L 1 ? \\\\\(( // Q \\\\\& , o %j Y , \\ kk &Q ) ///) L~ ? ‘ THAT P LOCATIONS MAY BE MADE IN THE FIELD PRQOVIDED THAT EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION
V1 ﬁ [ h\\\ /(( O \\\\\- o = SR\ \ NCSIRNRN ﬁj N ) ///// 1z CONTROL MEASURES ARE FURNISHED & INSTALLED AND IN NO CASE MAY THEY BE
P, é [////; / o \\ \\\\\\lﬁ n R \\\\\\t \\\\ N I= % C // // V) ",,f 5 RELOCATED WITHIN THE 125—-FOOT INLAND WETLAND UPLAND REVIEW AREA OR BEYOND THE
' W{l 1\( NW//// \\\ ” ﬁ[ ))/%)Jf!//“ \%\Q\Q = = 5 ////// ) e elE PROPOSED LIMITS OF  DISTURBANCE.
s \ (kL RPN ) /b}//&//) ) )// v/ 7 )'1\‘\(\ N — /%////%2 /é/ /// AR 7. IF BLASTING IS PERFORMED A PRE—BLAST SURVEY WILL BE REQUIRED. ANY AND ALL
/ / t X j //x / ////// v 7 ////// } &7 /////4? 7 i ,a...-. ol BLASTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE TOWN AND SHALL BE
[/ [\ J Vs [ J/ ] / / J 7, ; //// //////\ \7] P //%// g | MRAS i APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE TOWN AGENCIES AND ADJACENT UTILITY OWNERS.
\\ N \ \ / // / mf/ A 4, //// / / f . \d i /¢////// // /////// //f Hop: A 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESETTING TO GRADE ALL FRAMES
WA N W22, 2] NS W N '
A N s 7 WO N ()t N Wl i R GRATES COVERS, WALVE BOXES, AGGESS COVERS, AND ALL OTHER TS WHH NomuLLy
e ~ Almade D?ivo, s 7 . e C g
\\\%\k\\\Q\\\ “L \\ \\\\\\ QE;L/:“ /h? %\\\k\yﬁ%f’%// /%//f J/// jf/ " 0 \& ://Z/ //}/////%// % %f///// //J e .]i,,';! / | 9. ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
§\\\\§\\\\\\\\ au *\\ \\\T\_\:\ — Ef’ ﬁﬁ\&\\\\té/;%//%//f /_//%/{ ) / ’ \> PP ///é////// %///%// y // / / ; ,'i".- i' b // gl?EDDA?BL YSF;%CEB'CQTS',O'SEV II;%RD ROADS, BRIDGES AND INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION FORM 818,
SONSREN NS S == ) N7 : . Al el o o
\\ \\\ \\ \\ NN \\\\\\\\\k\\h \\\_( y 4\~/— pas e // // / Sy 2 }///////// W) KT Imada_ Drive //%/// /// /// { / /7// / / //// / AT 'i' by C, / 10. ALL FILL MATERIAL (BORROW) IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE "CLEAN FILL" IN
QD \\\ o\ Yr 0 §\§§ N j%/ C~7 T % ]),{» = J// - ‘7)////4//}//%// / ’ L ) 3 7 %\\\\ W (\%/:_%//7 /////////m/(); g //// i ..'..’ .i!-. \(\\ Qgcogggmi;: WITH DEEP’S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS (RCSA SECTION
a2 B ARV /AN 2o 1 RN T
RS NS M
/) /?//”}\;v QL_,A/ma’gzzoﬁve // v \@1 /) WQ\ \\%\ A W 4/////// 7{///}/// LRGAY] .i' >
///?//rﬁ_///j///g j/ *x L\\\ : \ 3 . = ; ., =ps) . l'
. ///:;/ J (/ / il 4' S ‘l'{ " ./‘.‘ T et :;\:I_;T Soil Data
£52 \ ~ O / 0 1 = 3 Ridgebury, Leicester, and Whitman soils, extremely stony
¢ ;’\%/T/ “g‘: / L \ ;;; /// )f Jr\\ \\\‘:\— p / .;rl;‘j‘ T "/"n,ﬁ g : = \\\_\: 17 Timakwa and Natchaug Soils, 0to 2 percent slopes
} r~ / ,&," H\ Almada )‘2"""’ y /// ';-aﬂi,",‘,;,':i, Jr/ ".; ,, i 21A Nvinigret and Tisbury soils, 0to 5 percent slopes
R ‘.4 ( ait \ /// ( g = 7 @’w’."’ ) m“ sl SS 38C Hinckley gravelly sandy loam, 3to 15 percent slopes
g SN e Ly/ . /(/ ,".2."{',‘ y e ""',‘/z.-'yg 46B  |Woodbridge fine sandy loam, 2 to 8 percent slopes, very stony
- % ﬁ/ BN é &vﬂ///({ // / ‘.!r".‘l"’ 12’51,7}! / = 52C |Sutton fine sandy loam, 2to 15 percent slopes, extremely stony
( ) ; ?’ J %—‘&\ ‘ %;‘é/ ( = "lﬂ/u‘ll’/ H 7 ‘” 7 62C [Canton and Charlton soils, 3to 15 percent slopes, extremely stony
‘/\_/A—/ 7%/ / r ( (((\\\(@@}?\2 yi;:”_’.%i%!;!{% :‘1' 3 S 620 [Cantonand ChE'JrIton soils: 15te 35 percent slope;, extremely stony
g NN I 2B e VWO N S e ,.@f“{',,t' e {Chrton St ssoner S Bpeenlopes ey oo
S \\7&\}' A{;’j‘%” \%}\I”///fi /)//J /E;X/— \ ’r; \j 7 \ m:];\\lﬁvl//%’//?,%f/\L\wl\/(///////_-h/\ \ M:."!.},’rs ..i,, ’ : £ 75E Hollis-Chatfield-Rock outcrop complex, 15 to 45 percent slopes
o ;- 3 . ' | ( B\ \‘\\:' 7‘;"!? o W Water
LIRS o bpziact £ gl SWght | e oo oo e sous o
Nl 2 DS P 2 A e N SN e =
oL Kﬁi%/// gﬁﬁ ST LT TN éf ?;/;/ /////// //1 " LT A e A B PRIME FARMLAND SOILS WETLANDS
“ RS - < Volt/ /A VA e A D N7 (BNl i e fSSEEs ]
\Qﬂx\@l\\\\*\i\k\f\t}ifé/ G A ’;1’ ok 2 ok rr/g/) -
OWNRNETT S TR WZLH T 2N T g :
N N CN R\//f/f}ﬂk%ué}g s '/ = CLA Engineers, Inc.
\ N \\\\ RN ) R - 7) // 7 NN b ~r f//,//// } \ T O CIVIL . STRUCTURAL - SURVEYING
\ \\\\\&\\\ \\ \\\\B /////;-//—\3133 / - (// ///j/ // /-/ j%ﬁ" \‘\ ~ i \\\K(K(_(—/_/:/_/ LI DN v .. 2 | 7/6/2021 Conservation Easement Shown
AN W2 ST = N B il e e ez | boiarss b cmma I 70089, NS eomares
ML NS = T e P T N el L RS D Subdivision Plan Prepared for Paul R. Lehto  [Prolect o
#40 Almada Drive, Brooklyn, Connecticut — ;ngineer
o  DiEn of Dovelopment Two Lot Resubdivision
——————— 40 Aimada Drive Ty
Brooklyn, Connecticut

Site Analysis Plan 6




M:\6000\6300\6383 Paradise Dr. Subdivision\Drawings\2 Lot Subdivision\6383 - 2 Lot Subdivision - Sheet 06-07 Plans.dwg

Al

TITN T ]

N L
\

AR \
\\\\%‘\\\\\\\\\\\ \\

\/ \ ISR INRNANAN \

\\/\\\\\ N\ \\\\ \ \\\\\\\i\\\\si\\\\\
N\ - NERN

R \\’/\\\ QE\ CON I

/ \ v\  CONSERVATION EASEMENT NN \

/ \ \\ \\\\ (TYP.\CR\OSS\HA{CHE&AREA) .

\\

N

N \ \
\
\ <

odiu Dri§e
\

FOOTING DRAN

DISCHA?GR

\*L

HING \ SYSTEM:

% LAY %
N

\

\
/
SN

~
N\
\
\

AN

/

VA
S S
[/
o

g

-
/
/y

/|

/

\
SN
O\

/

N
N
\\

S
/

—

'
/

\

/

/
/J
L

r‘/
|

/

/
| )]
J/
///
7

/s

//

H
/)

)/
//
///
L

/

/

/

JEST PIT_DATA

NDDH File No. 12000186
Testing Conducted on 2/15/18
by Terre Bombard, R.S.

TP _6A—1 1

Mottles: N/O

Ground Water: N/O

Ledge: 67"

0-9” Topsoil/Roots

9-28" Very Fine Loamy Sand/Moist
28—67" Compact Very Fine Loamy Sand

TP_6A— 1

Mottles: 20"

Ground Water: 20"

Ledge: 67"

0-8" Topsoil

8-20" Very Fine Loamy Sand/Wet
20-56" Groundwater

TP 1

Mottles: 30”

Ground Water: N/O

Ledge: N/O

Roots: 42"

0-12" Topsoil

12-30" OB/YB Fine Sandy Loam
30—70" GR Sandy Loam Till. Mottled

Performed by CLA Engineers,

IEST_PIT_DATA
NDDH File No. 12000186

Inc. on 9/28/20
Testing Conducted on 8/6/20

PRIMARY LEACHING AREA
3 BEDROOM RESIDENCE

Perc 6A-1: Depth = 24" Pre-soak: Yes PERCOLATION RATE: 4 MIN./INCH by Sherry McGann, R.S.
LEACHING AREA REQUIRED: 495 SF
. Measuredown |Change TP 6—1 TIP_6-3
Time (Inches)  |(inches) USE 12"x48” STONE TRENCH Mottles: 28" Mottles: 24”
. »” EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA OF LEACHING TRENCH 3.0 SF/LF Ground Water: N/O Ground Water: N/O
3:00 12 REQUIRED LENGTH = 495 SF / 3.0 SF/LF = 165 LF Roots: 28" Roots: 24"
3:05 15” 3 Ledge: 94" Ledge: 84"
3:10 18” 3 MLSS CALCULATION 0-12" Topsoil 0-8" Topsoil
' HYDRAULIC FACTORS . 12-28" OB Fine Sandy 8—24" RB Fine Sandy
3:15 20" 2 DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER = 20 Loam Loam
320 21" 1 SLOPE = 6 VF / 71 LF = 8.4% 28-94" GR Mottled Sandy 24-84" GR Mottled Sandy
HYDRAULIC FACTOR (HF) = 30 Loam Till Loam Till
3:25 22.5” -15 FLOW FACTOR (FF) = 1.5
330 27 15 PERCOLATION FACTOR (PF) = 1.0 (UP TO 10.0 MIN./INCH) TP 6-2 IP 6-4
MLSS REQUIRED: 30 x 1.5 x 1.0 = 45 LF Mottles: 32 Mottles: 30
Min. Perc Rate =4 min./inch Ground Water: N/O Ground Water: N/O
P PUSE 3 ;O.\I;VS OF 55 LF Roots: 32” Roots: 30"
Ledge: 100" Ledge: 89”
LEACHING AREA PROVIDED = 495 SF 0—13" Topsoil 0—11" Topsoil
HING A 13-32" O?- Fine Sandy 11-30" YBL/RB Fine Sandy
oam oam
USE SAME AS PRIMARY SYSTEM 32—100" GR Mottled Sandy 30—-89” GR Mottled Sandy
Loam Till Loam Till

VoS Ny -:‘“ ROWS| OF 55 LF ) K
OOy v e R AN >
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| Conceptual Lot Development Lot 1
————__—————
SCALE: 17=40’
Conceptual Lot 1 Development Conceptual Lot 2 Development
PERCOLATION TEST DATA SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN PERCOLATION TEST DATA

Performed by CLA Engineers, Inc. on 8/6/20

Perc Rate =4 min./inch

Perc 6-A: Presoak @ 12:22, 5" Perc 6-B: Presoak @ 12:27 pm, 6.5"
. Measuredown |[Change . Measuredown |Change
Time . Time .
(Inches) (inches) (Inches) (inches)
1:16 3.25 - 12:50 4.25
1:18 7.25 4 12:52 7.75 3.5
1:20 9 1.75 12:54 11 3.25
1:22 11 2 12:56 13.25 2.25
1:24 12.25 1.25 12:58 14.75 1.5
1:26 13.25 1 1:00 16.25 1.5
1:28 14.5 1.25 1:02 17.5 1.25
1:30 15.5 1 1:04 18.75 1.25
1:32 16.5 1 1:06 19.5 0.75
1:34 17 0.5 1:08 20.75 1.25
1:36 17.5 0.5 1:10 21.25 0.5
1:38 18 0.5 1:12 22.5 1.25
1:40 18.5 0.5 Perc Rate =4 min./inch
1:42 19 0.5
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PROVIDE 20 LF 2-8" PVC (C900)
OR DUCTILE IRON CULVERTS TO
CONVEY FLOW FROM THE SWALE

INV.IN=293.6
INV.OUT=293.0

PRIMARY
3 BEDROOM RESIDENCE
PERCOLATION RATE: 4 MIN./INCH
LEACHING AREA REQUIRED: 495 SF

CHI A

USE 12"x48" STONE TRENCH
EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA OF LEACHING TRENCH 3.0 SF/LF
REQUIRED LENGTH = 495 SF / 3.0 SF/LF = 165 LF

Al Tl
HYDRAULIC FACTORS
DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER = 24”
SLOPE = 10 VF / 86 LF = 11.6%
HYDRAULIC FACTOR (HF) = 26
FLOW FACTOR (FF) = 1.5
PERCOLATION FACTOR (PF)

= 1.0 (UP TO 10.0 MIN./INCH)
MLSS REQUIRED: 26 x 1.5 x 1.0 =

39 LF
PROP YST|

USE 3 ROWS OF 55 LF

LEACHING AREA PROVIDED = 495 SF

HING A
USE SAME AS PRIMARY SYSTEM

\
Conceptual Lot Development: Lot 2
40' 0 40'

80'

SCALE: 1"=40’

LINE 50 LF OF SWALE
WITH 12" THICK MODIFIED RIPRAP
(TYP. BOTH SIDES)

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

Know what's below.
Gall 811 before you dig.

(TYP. CROSS HATCHED AREA)

7/6/2021 Conservation Easemen t Shown
1 6/1/2021 Misc. Revisions per Town Comments
No. DATE REVISION

CLA Engineers, Inc.
J
CIVIL - STRUCTURAL - SURVEYING

’ 317 Main Street Norwich, CT 06360
(860) 886—1966 Fax (860) 886—9165

Subdivision Plan Prepared for Paul R. Lehto
#40 Almada Drive, Brooklyn, Connecticut

Project No.
CLA-6383

Two Lot Resubdivision
40 Almada Drive
Brooklyn, Connecticut

Proj. Engineer

K.J.H.

Date:
3/31/2021

Lot Development Plan
Lot 1 & Lot 2

Sheet No.
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EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NARRATIVE TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER

A TEMPORARY SEEDING OF RYE GRASS WILL BE COMPLETED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF THE FORMATION
OF STOCKPILES. IF THE SOIL IN THE STOCKPILES HAS BEEN COMPACTED BY CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS IT SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 2 INCHES BEFORE THE FERTILIZER, LIME AND
SEED IS APPLIED. 10—10—-10 FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 7.5 POUNDS PER 1000 S.F. LIMESTONE
AT A RATE OF 90 LBS. PER 1000 S.F. SHALL BE USED. RYE GRASS APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1
LB. PER 1000 S.F. SHALL PROVIDE THE TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER. STRAW FREE FROM WEEDS

1. THE EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN AND DETAILS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED AS A STRATEGY
TO CONTROL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION. THIS PLAN IS
BASED ON THE "2002 CONNECTICUT GUIDELINES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL” BY
THE CONNECTICUT COUNCIL ON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION IN COOPERATION WITH THE
CONNECTICUT DEP.

2. THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS OF SILTATION AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE SHOWN ON THE

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC: FABRIC
SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO
CONFORM WITH FIGURE GSF-1
OF THE E&S GUIDELINES.

PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDED SILT FENCE, STONE CHECK DAMS AND/OR OTHER
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS NEEDED OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER OR TOWN STAFF TO
ADEQUATELY PREVENT SEDIMENT TRANSPORT.

AND COARSE MATTER SHALL BE USED AT A RATE OF 70-90 LBS. PER 1000 S.F. AS A
TEMPORARY MULCH. APPLY MULCH AND DRIVE TRACKED EQUIPMENT UP AND DOWN SLOPE OVER
ENTIRE SURFACE SO CLEAT MARKS ARE PARALLEL TO THE CONTOURS.

EXCAVATE TRENCH 4" AND

BACKFILL & COMPACT PLACE FILL UP—-SLOPE OF TRENCH

6"x6” TRENCH W,

/— 2"x2"x48" WOOD STAKE

COMPACTED BACIé-'I LL

MODIFIED RIP RAP
OUTLET SPILLWAY

M:\6000\6300\6383 Paradise Dr. Subdivision\Drawings\2 Lot Subdivision\6383 - 2 Lot Subdivision - Sheet 08-09 Details.dwg

3. EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SITE ILL & COMPACT DOWN GRADIENT
DISTURBANCE. ALONG HAY BALE EXISTING GRADE - A Tlsgﬁlﬁlb Fé';ﬁg;ﬁ%}&
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT, REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES EVERY 7 PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER Flow — LI ) FAGE
DAYS AND IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANY SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL OR SNOW MELT. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS 30" MAX. _| :
I B UGS i Wik CEPoM REAGH APSROIMATELY DN LE T WG OF e LGRSOk ML B REFUACED ONCE THE SXCANTONS WAV SEEN COUPLETED D T SLoves e oo
. WEDGE LOOSE HAY
BARRIER. SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE AND BE MAINTAINED BY THE BETWEEN. BALES SECTION / PREVIOUS LAID BALE.
AND DETAILS. TOPSOIL SHALL BE SPREAD AT A MINIMUM COMPACTED DEPTH OF 6 INCHES. ONCE PREVIOUS LAD BALE. - @ N STRAW HAY BALE
CONTRACTOR UNTIL AREAS UPSLOPE ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED. THE TOPSOIL HAS BEEN SPREAD, ALL STONES TWO INCHES OR LARGER IN ANY DIMENSION WILL BE (2)2°x2"3' STAKES - N WO — 2oenid’ STAKES A
5. STAKED HAY BALE SILT BARRIERS OR SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND ANY TEMPORARY REMOVED AS WELL AS DEBRIS. 22523 STAKES EMBED HAYBALE 4 — N EACH BALE (YF) :
STOCKPILE AREAS. TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER MAY BE REQUIRED (SEE NOTE). —  APPLY AGRICULTURAL GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF TWO TONS PER ACRE OR 100 K\ MIN. INTO SOIL NG =
6. INLET SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER THE GRATES OF ALL NEW LBS. PER 1000 S.F. 3 3 3 —
CATCH BASINS AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, AND UNDER THE GRATES OF EXISTING CATCH BASINS —  APPLY 10—10—-10 FERTILIZER OR EQUIVALENT AT A RATE OF 300 LBS. PER ACRE OR \ X ) NATIVE SOIL .
IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. 7.5 LBS. PER 1000 S.F. RN RO R AR RN NN 1~
7. CONTINUOUS DUST CONTROL USING WATER, CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE —  WORK LIMESTONE AND FERTILIZER INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES. \ W
PROVIDED FOR ALL EARTH STOCKPILES, EARTH PILED ALONG EXCAVATIONS, SURFACES OF BACKFILLED —  INSPECT SEEDBED BEFORE SEEDING. ELEVATION L - (_mj
TRENCHES AND GRAVELED ROADWAY SURFACES. _ ID[CGID]C
8. IF DEWATERING IS NECESSARY DURING ANY TIME OF CONSTRUCTION A CLEAR WATER DISCHARGE _ ',f.:.l[‘?FELCE ':—%?_ng{:fé CgEES;HggggleﬁET'LL COMPACTED AREAS. HAY BALE BARRIER DETAIL SILT FENCE SECTION i
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN IN THE HAY—BALE BARRIER DEWATERING DETAIL OR ALTERNATE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE Y oW /CRADE DO N 12,05 (P
METHOD PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. / % ‘
9. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED PER THE SLOPE STABILIZATION AND PERMANENT TYPICAL SEED MIXTURE PLAN VIEW
VEGETATION DETAILS. ALL DISTURBED AREAS THAT ARE SLOPED LESS THAN THREE HORIZONTAL TO ALL_DISTURBED AREAS LBS./ACRE LBS./1000 S.F
ONE VERTICAL (3:1) SLOPE SHALL BE LOAMED, SEEDED, FERTILIZED AND MULCHED PER THE STRAW HAY BALE
PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER SPECIFICATIONS. EROSION CONTROL MATTING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS 20 0.45 o1t x 4 TWO — 2°x2x#" STAKES 2"x2"x4’ WOOD STAKE
ALL DISTURBED AREAS THAT ARE SLOPED MORE THAN THREE HORIZONTAL TO ONE VERTICAL (3:1). CREEPING RED FESCUE 20 0.45 GRADE. STAKE IN EACH BALE (TYP.) BINDING WIRE
10. IF FINAL SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS IS NOT TO BE COMPLETED BEFORE OCTOBER 15, THE PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 5 _0.10 PROVIDE ST — THO BALES HIGH MAX. OR TWINE (TYP.)
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY MULCHING (DORMANT SEEDING MAY BE ATTEMPTED AS 45 1.00 SILT FENCE 4 HAY BALE, 2 STAKES FILTER FABRIC WITH WOVEN
WELL) TO PROTECT THE SITE AND DELAY PERMANENT SEEDING. TYPICAL SEED MIXTURE FOR STEEP SLOPES (2:1 OR GREATER) SECTION DETAIL REQUIRED EACH BALE e BALES 1y WIRE FENCE. INDUSTRIAL NETTING,
11. WHEN FEASIBLE, TEMPORARY SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN FINISHED FLow CREATE A CONTINUOUS [l
GRADED SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO OCTOBER 15. CT DEP SEED MIX NO. 6 LBS./ACRE LBS./1000 SF. wz— UNDISTURBED SOIL BARRIER \ I
12.  ANY EROSION WHICH OCCURS WITHIN THE DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED AND
STABILIZED. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE, INTERCEPTED SEDIMENT SHALL BE RETURNED TO gsggop::lc(sﬁgeggc%%mmom) go 8‘32 &RéﬁEaﬂéK%%p') WO FAYBALE SHALL BE _ l
THE SITE. POST SEEDING, INTERCEPTED SEDIMENT, IF ANY, SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 2 0.50 : PLACED 4” BELOW i
APPROVED BY THE TOWN AND ENGINEER. — — CGRADE
13. EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL VEGETATION IS 42 1.05 \ I —
RE—ESTABLISHED OR SLOPES ARE STABILIZED AND REMOVAL IS APPROVED BY THE TOWN. ) \\/\\/\\/ﬁi@g/\g; I @\%”%ﬁm@”
14. UNFORESEEN PROBLEMS WHICH ARE ENCOUNTERED IN THE FIELD SHALL BE SOLVED ACCORDING TO , T RS X
THE "2002 CONNECTICUT GUIDELINES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL® BY THE THE RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES ARE: e MODIFIED RIPRAP

APRIL 1T — JUNE 15 AND  AUGUST 15 — OCTOBER 15

CONNECTICUT COUNCIL ON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION IN COOPERATION WITH THE CONNECTICUT

DEP.
15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE NAME AND EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING SEEDING, FIRM SEED BED WITH A ROLLER AND MULCH WITH WEED FREE

[ PLACE AS SHOWN
U ON UPHILL SIDE OF
v BARRIER TO PREVENT
PIPING

STRAW. IF PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER IS HAS NOT BEEN ESTABLISHED BY OCTOBER 15, APPLY
PROJECT PERSONNEL RESPONSIBLE FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS PRIOR TO THE A TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER ON THE TOPSOIL. 1. SILT FENCE FILTER CLOTH TO BE SECURELY FASTENED TO GRADE STAKE SECTION A — A
START OF CONSTRUCTION. WITH STAPLES, 6” ON CENTER.
16. THE WETLANDS ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 2 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO 2. g:m_ Tgfv%RngTlgyse”OiN'gLT&R F%li.%TE% ADJOIN ONE ANOTHER THEY
CONSTRUCTION TO INSPECT EROSION CONTROLS. 3. BALES SHALL BE PLACED IN A ROW WITH ENDS TIGHTLY ABUTTING THE ,

T

17. THE WETLAND ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK FOR FINAL
INSPECTION AND SIGN OFF OF PERMIT COMPLIANCE.

ADJACENT BALES.

SILT FENCE BACKED BY HAY BALES DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

/— OUTLET SPILLWAY
,,\v N

FLOW/GRADE '

HAY BALE
HEIGHT MINUS 6"

HAY BALES AND
SILT FENCE )

(BEYOND)
LI

NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTINUALLY STORE THE
FOLLOWING MATERIALS ONSITE DURING CONSTRUCTION

TO MEET UNEXPECTED EROSION NEEDS
2"x2"x48" WOOD STAKE
SPACED 4’ O.C.

9” DIA. SEDIMENT LOG/WATTLE
NORTH AMERICAN GREEN

* 100 LF OF SILT FENCE
* 10 HAY BALES
* 10 CY OF WOOD CHIPS OR CRUSHED STONE

Ztrs—Zbrs—_—Ztn N
=G I =G =N

SETTLING BASIN
UNDISTURBED GROUND

OSOH
CANe%
W
SN )Y
LKL
DOT #3 — 2" CRUSHED

SEDIMAX—SW, AMERICAN EXCELSIOR ;\\\//\///
AEC PREMIER, OR APPROVED EQUAL 0% \\/\;\\\//\/\\/\ "
|| RREE RO STONE, 6" DEPTH
Prsi Siine _ MODIFIED RIP RAP
PaimiE | SiinN SECTION B — B OUTLET SPILLWAY
(s i CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
i eni i EREE I 1. SILT FENCE FILTER CLOTH TO BE SECURELY FASTENED TO GRADE STAKE
e WITH STAPLES, 6” ON CENTER.
\] ! ~ e FLOW WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN ONE ANOTHER THEY SHALL
NS Sl V/\W - V/\W\LW OVERLAP BY 6" AND BE FOLDED.
\I/\W\]/\\I\V\[/\\N/ \[/\\|\|/\]/\W D | e T 3. BALES SHALL BE PLACED IN A ROW WITH ENDS TIGHTLY ABUTTING THE ADJACENT BALES.
NS R st
I S SAIZNAAN NN O

EMBED STAKE
12" MIN.

CLEAR WATER DISCHARGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:
PUMP INLET SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH FILTER FABRIC & CRUSHED STONE.
PUMP SHALL BE STAGED OUTSIDE OF WETLANDS.
THE WATER SHALL BE PUMPED TO A DEWATERING STRUCTURE WHICH SHALL
BE LOCATED AT LEAST 50 FEET FROM ANY REGULATED WETLAND AREA OR AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
THE DEWATERING STRUCTURE SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE PUMP DISCHARGE
RATE:  REQUIRED VOLUME (C.F.) = PUMP DISCHARGE (G.P.M.) x 16
THE DEWATERING STRUCTURE SHALL DISCHARGED TO A VEGETATED AREA.
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN AND PROPERLY DISPOSED OF WHEN
ACCUMULATION REACHES HALF OF THE REQUIRED STORAGE VOLUME.
DEWATERING AREA SHALL BE RESTORED WITH NEW ENGLAND EROSION CONTROL SEED MIX.

HAY BALE BARRIER DE-WATERING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

NATIVE SOIL OR EMBANKMENT
FILL (SEE PLANS)

A

1.

2

. 3
1. STORMWATER LOG ENDS SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER, OVERLAPPED AT LEAST 24" OR

BE SECURED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. 4.

5

6

7

STORMWATER SEDIMENT LOG (WATTLE) DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

DUMP STRAP
o~ _—
o - I
/\\\\/\\/\\WQ&W%Q’QQ%%WWWW@% \\‘}/\Q//\(‘//‘/“,/ \// //\ 1" REBAR ;_‘ .
o FOR BAG i
REMOVAL DUMP )
FROM INLET STRAP "
SILTSACK 4 5
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT & POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN e
: INSTALLATION DETAIL
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CARRYING OUT THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN.
1. SWEEPING:
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES BEYOND THE WORK SITE SHALL BE SWEPT CLEAN OF SAND, SILT AND LITTER DAILY AT THE
END OF THE WORK DAY. 2 EACH
3. OUTSIDE STORAGE: DUMP STRAPS
ACCESSORIES OR EQUIPMENT STORED OUTSIDE SHALL BE COVERED OR MAINTAINED TO MINIMIZE POSSIBILITY OF .
THESE MATERIALS OR THEIR RESIDUE PASSING TO STORM WATER. 1. PROVIDE 6" THICKNESS OF TOPSOIL OVER CLEAN FiLL. PREPARE SOIL BEFORE XPANSION RESTRAINT
4 WASHING: INSTALLING BLANKETS, INCLUDING APPLICATION OF LIME, T O CROME
NO WASHING OF VEHICLES, ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, OR APPLIANCES AT THE WORK SITE. FOR 41 TE. UNIT_PRICE. FOR LM, SEED, FEROLZE & NG | (oL B8 PARD 2 FLAT WASHERS)
5. MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION: 2. BEGIN AT THE TOP OF THE SLOPE BY ANCHORING THE BLANKET IN 6" DEEP x 6"
A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT, REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES WIDE TRENCH, BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING. BAG DETAL
EVERY 7 DAYS AND IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANY SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL OR SNOW MELT. 3. ROLL THE BLANKET (A) DOWN OR (B) HORIZONTALLY ACROSS THE SLOPE.
B. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS MUST BE REMOVED WHEN WHEN DEPOSITS REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE HALF THE HEIGHT 4. THE EDGES OF PARALLEL BLANKETS MUST BE STAPLED WITH APPROXIMATELY 2
OF THE BARRIER. ~
C. REMOVE SEDIMENT DEPOSITS FROM TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAPS WHEN THE DEPOSITS REACH APPROXIMATELY ON 3 N B K TS MU F SPLICED DOWN THE SLOPE, PLACE BLANKETS END OvER INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE DETAIL
END (SHINGLE STYLE) WITH APPROXIMATELY 4” OVERLAP. STAPLE THROUGH OVERLAPPED NOT TO SCALE
HALF OF THE STORAGE VOLUME. AREA. APPROXIVATELY 12 APART.
D. DALY DUST CONTROL USING WATER, OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL EARTH STOCKPILES,
EARTH PILED ALONG EXCAVATIONS, SURFACES OF BACKFILLED TRENCHES AND GRAVELED SURFACES. NOTE: ALL PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS ARE TO BE NORTH AMERICAN
6. . BIONET Ci258N OR APPROVED EQUAL.
COMPLY WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS TO CONTAIN AND CLEAN UP ANY SPILL OR DISCHARGE
AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS AT AN APPROVED FACILITY. EROSION CONTROL MATTING DETAIL
B. CONTACT CONNECTICUT DEEP OIL AND CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE DVISION (860) 424-3338 (FOR 3:1 SLOPES OR GREATER)
C. THE FOLLOWING STEPS SHOULD BE PERFORMED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE: -
a. STOP THE SOURCE OF THE SPILL o ToPSOLL PER _ /// _ CLA Englneer's, Inc.
b. CONTAIN THE SPILL PERMANENT VEGETATIVE U CIVIL - STRUCTURAL - SURVEYING

c. COVER SPILL WITH ABSORBENT MATERIAL SUCH AS KITTY LITER, SAWDUST OR OIL ABSORBENT PADS. DO NOT COVER NOTES

USE STRAW. R —— .
d. DISPOSE OF ABSORBER IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE REGULATIONS. UNDISTURBED UNDISTURBED ’ . .
‘T‘I IT — /‘;\UB\AC 1 6/1/2021 Misc. Revisions per Town Comments 317 Main Street Norwich, CT 06360
N _— > o No. DATE REVISION (860) 886—1966 Fax (860) 886—9165

- Subdivision Plan Prepared for Paul R. Lehto  [Proiect No.
10° RAD. (MIN) > #40 Almada Drive, Brooklyn, Connecticut = C_LA; —
’ . . . roj. ngineer
i o Two Lot Resubdivision K.JH.

2" DIA. CRUSHED STONE

TYPICAL LOAM & SEED SECTION DETAIL 40 Almada Drive D;t;;vzom

Sheet No.

8

(FOR ALL DISTURBED AREAS)

SLOPE STABILIZATION DETAILS
NOT TO SCALE

Brooklyn, Connecticut

Stormwater Management Plan and
Erosion & Sedimentation Control Details

FILTER FABRIC

ANTI-TRACKING PAD DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
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SEPTIC GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL WORK AND MATERIAL (SEPTIC TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX, PIPE, ETC.) SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONNECTICUT
PUBLIC HEALTH CODE ON—SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL REGULATIONS AND TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR SUBSURFACE
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS, AS REVISED.
2. PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE STAKED IN THE FIELD BY A LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF
CONNECTICUT. A BENCHMARK SHALL BE SET WITHIN 10'—15’ OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
3. SEWER LINE FROM FOUNDATION WALL TO SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC — ASTM D 1785 AND
JOINTS PER HEALTH DEPT. CODE.
4. PIPE FROM SEPTIC TANK TO DISTRIBUTION LINES SHALL BE 4” SOLID PVC CONFORMING TO ASTMD—3034 AND
SDR—35.
5. LEACHING SYSTEM ROWS SHALL BE SET LEVEL FOR ENTIRE LENGTH AND HAVE A CENTER TO CENTER SPACING
AS CALLED FOR IN THE CONNECTICUT PUBLIC HEALTH CODE.
6. THERE ARE PRESENTLY NO KNOWN WATER WELLS WITHIN 75' OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
7. PROPOSED SEPTIC AREAS SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED. ALL TOPSOIL IN THE AREA SHALL BE STRIPPED
AND STOCKPILED FOR FUTURE USE. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 2" CRUSHED
8. ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN EARTH FREE OF STUMPS, ORGANICS, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND TOPSOIL. STONE BERM (ENERGY DISSIPATER)
9. TOPSOIL SHALL BE RE—APPLIED OVER ALL FILL AREAS AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE +100° 0.C. TYP.
SLOPE STABILIZATION DETAILS.
PROVIDE 4" LOAM & SEED
GRADE TO PROVIDE SMOOTH PER PERMANENT VEGETATIVE
ZASTOLE M oy TR L.
SELECT FILL SPECIFICATION GRADE (TYP. BOTH SIDES) e '
SELECT FILL PLACED WITHIN AND ADJACENT TO LEACHING SYSTEM AREAS SHALL BE CLEAN MATERIAL i < \
COMPRISED OF SAND, OR SAND AND GRAVEL, FREE FROM ORGANIC MATTER AND FOREIGN SUBSTANCES. THE ST >, " T ] T T
SELECT FILL SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE DESIGN P.E. o O AN AT
SELECT FILL EXCEEDING 6 PERCENT PASSING THE #200 SIEVE BASED ON WET SIEVE ANALYSIS CANNOT BE T T T - % AT T
APPROVED BY THE DESIGN P.E. i =
BT AT
1. THE SELECT FILL SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY MATERIAL LARGER THAN THE THREE (3) INCH SIEVE. FINISH PVC_THREADED RTIE AN
2. UP TO 45% OF THE DRY WEIGHT OF THE REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE MAY BE RETAINED (GRAVEL PORTION) GRADE ™\ /_ PLUG /7~ ToPsOIL e )iy A2 A i EXISTING SUBGRADE
ON THE #4 SIEVE. , : - e I e e T
3. THE MATERIAL THAT PASSES THE #4 SIEVE IS THEN REWEIGHED AND THE SIEVE ANALYSIS STARTED. o AR Py T T TN T GRASSED WATERWAY (TYP
4. THE REMAINING SAMPLE SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING GRADATION CRITERIA MIN. —— 1'-0" (MIN.) —= ERWAY (TYP.)
PERCENT PASSING VEGETATED SWALE DETAIL
;IEVE SIZE WET SIEVE DRY SIEVE - 2 0. NOT TO SCALE
4 100 100 e .o
#10 70-100 70-100 RISER Lo BACKFLLL
#40 10-50* 10-75 . ©o- VARIES
#100 0-20 0-5 y R
#200 0-5 0-2.5 ) C PVC OR HDPE
TEE/WYE
* PERCENT PASSING THE #40 SIEVE CAN BE INCREASED TO NO GREATER THAN 75 IF THE PERCENT
PASSING THE #100 SIEVE DOES NOT EXCEED 10 AND THE #200 SIEVE DOES NOT EXCEED 5.
FLOW
PROVIDE CAP \ e
OR USE ELBOW PVC OR HDPE PIPE
IF END OF LINE (SEE PLAN)
CAST IRON COVER:
EAST JORDAN IRON
WORKS MODEL 1566A PVC THREADED
(10%” DIA.) PLUG
OR APPROVED EQUAL /—F'N'SHED GRADE © OF ROAD
~ ?;A:IGEIE%ER | 4" ROLLED BANK GRAVEL SURFACE
- /_/[ PER D.O.T. 818, M.02.03 SPEC.
i 8'-2 i \ / / © o0 0 00 O og®
°© 0,4 ° 3 co . ©- .. 0.0 .1 4" PROCESSED GRAVEL
)_IJ.\Q ______ mp— 2 ° oo W - Egmé / .D°_ w0 o ° o ®*17 PER D.O.T 818 SPEC.
_%7_ \ Tl ] o 7%, = é§§§ STANDARD DRIVE=10’ R ol
. < 2 - 7 Is§
\_~ | | o Q. = 0| ngih + s EXISTING SUBGRADE OR
| 7 s EN REPLACE UNSUITABLE
4" L!ELE; vwC/ | éggggg (\ -9 . MATERIALS WITH SUBBASE
. P.V.C. e . PER D.O.T 818 SPEC.
PIPE SEAL | _f (@) n =71 ~— VATERIAL
(e 4 7N N | VARIES
N 1l ] JOTER:
N - PVC OR HDPE PLAN 1. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TACK COAT ALONG EDGE WHEN
| _t1 MATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT
4” OUTLET W/ _/ OF ROAD 2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPACTION ON ALL TRENCH
LP. PV.C. PIPE SEAL ¢ BACKFILLS, EXCAVATIONS AND PAVEMENT BASES TO NOT
PLAN VIEW 8" HIGHER LESS THAN 95% OF THE DRY DENSITY FOR THAT
5" FILTER DEVIGE OR FLow_ THAN GUTTER | PROPERTY OR W MATERIAL WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO
} APPROVED EQUAL 2" BIT. CONC. R.OMW. LINE W T180, METHOD D
. T v o PA AP
R A _ prow cip N — D AR ‘\ | TYPICAL GRAVEL DRIVEWAY SECTION DETAI
T AR PVC OR HDPE PIPE NOT TO SCALE
Iflﬂ AR o ; IF END OF LINE o P _\
POLYLOK INLET A . R e 2
APPROB?SF'E% 2R : | T B e |
VED EQUAL T was [ . k= - ~—VARIES — —
_J T was, ud IS TYPICAL CLEAN-OUT DETAIL VARIE 10 10 )
N (TYP.) 0 . NOT TO SCALE " 2" BITUMINOUS CONC.
| o N pd PAVEMENT (CLASS 2)
in| 4 ‘ SAG CURVE IN DRIVE ©o’c 070 0 O og°
1 Cor® -, % . ©°.0. 1 6" PROCESSED GRAVEL
T < OF ROAD 6o w0 o % 0 PER D.O.T 818 SPEC.
I /_ 8” HIGHER eTe o '
TION VI THAN GUTTER PROPERTY OR s o
2" BIT. CONC. R.O.W. LINE 3 2 EXISTING SUBGRADE OR
1. DIMENSIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON TANK MANUFACTURER (UNITED BAVED APRON S8 REPLACE UNSUITABLE
CONCRETE SHOWN) . 5 MATERIALS WITH SUBBASE
2. CONCRETE — 4,000 P.S.I. AT 28 DAYS %" UP | PER D.O.T 818 SPEC.
3. STEEL REINFORCEMENT— ASTM A—615 GR. 60, A—185 OR A—497, ;
1" MIN. COVER N s OB
4. CONSTRUCTION JOINT—SEALED WITH 1” DIA. BUTYL RUBBER OR EQUIVALENT. 2x2 5/8 16 GA i NOTES:
5. SEPTIC TANK SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 5 OF THE CT : RSl 10° 1. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TACK COAT ALONG EDGE WHEN
PUBLIC HEALTH CODE WIRE MESH F——VARIES | MATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT
6. PROVIDE RISERS AND ACCESS COVER TO WITHIN 12" OF FINISHED GRADE. —1%" 2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPACTION ON ALL TRENCH
TANK ACCESS COVERS TO REMAIN IN PLACE. W BACKFILLS, EXCAVATIONS AND PAVEMENT BASES TO NOT
4 LESS THAN 95% OF THE DRY DENSITY FOR THAT
1,000 GALLON REGULAR DUTY SEPTIC TANK DETAIL N MATERIAL WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO
N P A i 4 H
NOT TO SCALE PR IRIPEDE '
(] TYPICAL DRIVEWAY DETALS TYPICAL BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY SECTION DETAIL
19" - B NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
N a , .
% L - BN
ol a ‘.e 0
R RN -
2” — 2”-——
STANDARD D-BOX DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
2x2 5/8 16 GA.
WIRE MESH
6" SOIL COVER NON—WOVEN FILTER FABRIC i S
(MIN.) OVER STONE — 1% 4" PVC ELBOW
FINISH 4” PVC PERFORATED PLASTIC N %
GRADE DISTRIBUTION PIPE (ASTM D 3033) , Ht—1 -
l\ N\ NO. 4 OR NO- © STONE SR AE ] Ay CLA Engineers, Inc.
AGGREGATE IN ACCORDANCE - i
2" \ /" WITH SECTION VIIA OF THE A CIVIL - STRUCTURAL - SURVEYING
> % HEALTH CODE » S
12" 1 INVERT ﬁ 1 6/1/2021 Misc. Revisions per Town Comments 317 Main Street Norwich, CT 06360
%m d s , , - 16” o T DaTE EVISION ' (860) 886—1966 Fax (860) 886—9165
I 48" WIDTH | N N Subdivision Plan Prepared for Paul R. Lehto Pr;ieLAct 61;3
T 1 = v . ' . —
L an x| @ #40 Almada Drive, Brooklyn, Connecticut
187(TYP.)* / 2 o — Proj. Engineer
MAX GROUNDWATER 1 '
. RESTRICTIVE o SRS Tt Two Lot Resubdivision K.J.H.
' ‘ * (] Date:
* INCREASE TO 24" WHERE PERC RATE IS ) o 40 Almada Drive 3/31/2021
FASTER THAN 5.0 MIN/IN 2 e T .
, . Brooklyn, Connecticut Sheet No.
12" x 48" LEACHING TRENCH DETAIL STANDARD D-BOX WITH ELBOW DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE : i
Construction Details

‘GLA
y



UCONN

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT

July 1,2021

Robert A. DeLuca, P.E.
CLA Engineers, Inc.
317 Main Street
Norwich, CT 06360

Re: Proposed Subdivision, Almada Drive, Brooklyn
Dear Mr. DeLuca:

The Office of State Archaeology (OSA) reviewed the project plans for the proposed two-
lot subdivision on Almada Drive in the town of Brooklyn. The planned project includes
development of a two-lot residential subdivision along Almada Drive and Paradise Drive. The
proposed development includes construction of two single-family houses, and associated
driveways and infrastructure, including septic systems and drainage features. The proposed
construction would expand an existing residential subdivision. The parcel planned for
subdivision and development currently consists of a mix woodland and wooded swamp.

OSA examined state archaeological site files and reports, USDA soil maps, historic maps,
LiDAR imagery, and aerial photographs to assess the archaeological sensitivity of the project
area. The proposed development area is situated on fairly steep terrain above Paradise Lake and
the outlet of Tatnic Brook. The soils mapped in the project area are stony to extremely stony.
LiDAR imaging of the project area indicates the presence of stone walls within the planned lots.
Previous archaeological survey work south of the proposed project area, in the once planned I-
84 corridor, resulted in the discovery of numerous pre-contact Native American archaeological
sites focused on the brook. These sites were generally recorded in areas with 0-5% slope and
within 100 meters of fresh water. Therefore, while the overall area in the vicinity of Paradise
Lake and Tatnic Brook has high archaeological sensitivity, the topography, rocky soils, and
distance from the historic track of the brook suggests limited potential for archaeological
resources within the two proposed subdivision lots.

Based on OSA’s review of project information and environmental and cultural data, the
proposed undertaking will have no adverse effect on archaeological resources. 0SA recommends
no additional archaeological work in the project area, as it is unlikely to yield significant
information about the past. However, 0SA recommends avoidance of stone walls, stone piles, or
other stone structures that may be present on the properties slated for development. These
resources reflect Brooklyn’s agrarian past and are an important aspect of our shared cultural
landscape.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me at sarah.sportman@uconn.edu or
(860) 617-6884.

OFFICE OF STATE ARCHAEOLOGY

Sarah.Sportman@uconn.edu
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Sotenffinh—

Sarah P. Sportman, Ph.D.
Office of State Archaeology

OFFICE OF STATE ARCHAEOLOGY

CONNECTICUT STATE MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY & DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY
UCONN, 354 MANSFIELD ROAD

STORRS, CONNECTICUT 06269-1176

Sarah.Sportman@uconn.edu rPHoNE 860.617.6884

Osa.uconn.edu
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